Overview of Materials and Quantities Disposed at Hartung

Quarry for 2004
a. Buildings and Bridges 84 cy
b. Water Department 24,060 cy
C. MPS 2,770 cy
d. Self Help Center 25,640 cy
e. Sewer 16,120 cy
f. Street 25,248 cy
g. Forestry 5, 298 cy

Total Approximately 100,000 cy



City: Accept C&D: Private / Public: Costs:

Yes/ No Managed
Baltimore N Public $67.50 per ton
Priced high so they use other vendors

Boston N Private N/A - use outside vendor
Denver Y Private $ 10-11 city resident

$ 15-20 per contractor
Nashville N Private Use of roll-offs

$27.40 / ton city resident

$36-40 / ton per confractor
Oklahoma City Y Private $12-15 / ton city resident
Cleveland N Private N/A — use outside vendor
Atlanta N Private N/A — use outside vendor
Omaha Y Private $18 — 28 / ton city resident
Tulsa N Private N/A — use outside vendor
Minneapolis Y Public 6 vouchers a year up to 2,000

Ibs per visit. = Water bill
St. Louis Y Public I dump per month = free

' $30.95 per ton afterwards

Pittshurgh N Private N/A - use outside vendor
Cincinnati N Private 30 yd. roll-off = $350 / day

Contractor — 10 vd limit
St. Paul Y Private $3.00 a cq. yd. —clean fill

$6.00 a cq. yd. — w/ mix
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2006 RECYCLING CART SET OUT PROGRAM

The City of Milwaukee is now designating your recycling collection day. Please follow
the schedule below and have your recycling cart(s) and additional recyclables at the
collection point.

SUMMER COLLECTION - From April 3 — November 30, 2006 you are responsible
for moving your recycling cart(s) to the collection point by 7:00 a.m. on collection day.

FOR STREET COLLECTION - Move your recycling cart(s) to the area between the
sidewalk and curb to provide collection access.

FOR ALLEY COLLECTION - Your recycling cart(s) must be at the alley line.
Collection access must be provided for the cart(s) to be emptied.

AFTER COLLECTION — Return your cart(s) to the storage location before 10:00 p.m.
on the day of collection.

RECYCLING CART(S) COLLECTION DAYS

April 3 Monday
May 1 Monday
May 26 Friday
June 26 Monday
July 25 Tuesday
August 22 Tuesday
September 20 Wednesday
October 18 Wednesday
November 15 Wednesday

There is no collection on Memorial Day (Monday, May 29), 4" of July (Tuesday, July 4),
Iabor Day (Monday, September 4), Thanksgiving (Thursday, November 23 & Friday,
November 24)

For more information on collection schedules, contact the DPW Customer Service Center
at 286-8282, Monday — Friday 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Operations Division — Sanitation Section



